

Town of Buchanan N178 County Rd N Appleton, WI 54915-9459 **Phone: 920-734-8599** Fax: 920-734-9733 www.townofbuchanan.org

Notice Meeting to Adjourn Board of Review to Later Date Town of Buchanan Outagamie County

The Board of Review of the Town of Buchanan, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, will meet on May 17, 2022 at 6:50 p.m. at the Town Hall located at N178 County Road N, Appleton, Wisconsin for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45-day period beginning on the 4th Monday of April, pursuant to Sec. 70.47(1), Wis. Statutes.

Due to the fact that the assessment roll is not completed at this time, the Board of Review will be adjourned until the 17th day of August, 2022 at 4:30 p.m.

Pursuant to Sec. 70.45 of Wis. Statutes the assessment roll for the Year 2022 assessment will be open for examination on the 11th day of July, 2022 from 12:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m. at the Buchanan Town Hall, N178 County Rd. N, Appleton. Instructional material about the assessment and Board of Review procedures will be available at that time with information on how to file an objection and the Board of Review procedures under Wisconsin law.

Published: April 20, 2022 Posted: April 20, 2022

Cynthia, Sieracki, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Buchanan